
Nebraska Brain Injury Support Groups

CHI Immanuel, Centennial Room, 
6901 North 72nd St.

Second Tuesday,  
6 pm

Anne Hupka 402-680-7861  
ahupka@yahoo.com 

Sunrise Strength Running Group, 
Keystone Trail,  
78th and Cass St.

Saturdays,  
8 am

Krissy Hamm 402-659-1765
krissykhamm@gmail.com

Teen and Twenties Support Group, 
CHI-Bergan Mercy, 7500 Mercy Rd.
bit.ly/NEteensandtwenties

Third Sunday, 
3 -5 pm

Tammy Storer 402-572-3403 
Tamara.Storer@alegent.org

21747 Martinwood Drive
Second Thursday,  
10 am – noon

Ruth Hamlin 402-650-7132  
MartinwoodInternational@gmail.com 
Chris Stewart 402-890-7126 
chris@biane.org

Caregivers of Survivors of BI,  
Village Inn, 72nd and Giles

First Thursday,  
6:30 pm

Anne Hupka 402-680-7861  
ahupka@yahoo.com 

Christian Church of Waterloo,
23720 Cedar Dr.

Fourth Thursday,  
1-3 pm

Ruth Hamlin 402-650-7132  
MartinwoodInternational@gmail.com

Open to all, on Zoom
Last Monday, 7 pm;  
Second Saturday,  10 
am

Brain Injury Survivors, on Zoom Third Monday, 7 pm

Caregivers / Family Members, on 
Zoom

Third Wednesday,  
7 pm

Penny Costello 402-432-0605  
penny.costello@gmail.com

To Register: Fill out the Google Form at 
bit.ly/virtualbiane

Meeting Location Time Contact

Pharmacy Solutions,  
5750 Hidcote Dr.

Second Friday,  
6:30-8:30 pm

Karen Hux 402-573-3700  
karen.hux@qliomaha.com 
Gina Simanek 402-327-0120 
gsimanek@neb.rr.com

First United Methodist Church, 2723 
N 50th St.
(North door near parking lot)

Second Tuesday, 
7-8:30 pm

Nita Sipple 402-890-4521
nita_sipple@yahoo.com

Note: Due to ongoing restrictions and concerns regarding COVID-19, please reach out to the contact for 
the meeting you would like to attend, as many have migrated online or are temporariy suspending in-person 
meetings. 
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Columbus Wellness Center,
3912 38th St., Ste. A.

Last Wednesday, 
odd months only

Meghan Jantzi 402-562-3333  
mmjantzi@columbushosp.org

Box Butte General Hospital,  
Alliance Room, 2101 Box Butte Av.

Second Tuesday,  
3 pm

Patrick Duldulao 308-761-3372 
fduldulao@bbgh.org
TaLisa Brown 308-761-3372 
tbrown@bbgh.org

Saint Francis Medical Center, 
2620 West Faidley Ave.

Third Thursday, 
5:30-6:30 pm, every 
other month

Melissa Taylor, BSN, RN  308-398-5896 
MATaylor@sfmc-gi.org 

Agency on Aging,  
620 E. 25th St, Suite 12

Third Thursday,  
6:30-8 pm

Emaly Ball 402-370-5932  
eball4@huskers.unl.edu

Faith Regional East Campus, 
Sandhills Room, Health Services, 
1500 Koenigstein Avenue

First Monday, 
1 pm

Margaret Jensen 402-843-2318 
mmjensen@gpcom.net
Paige Luebbert 402-870-2876 
pjluebbert15@gmail.com

Great Plains Health, Conference 
Room C, 601 W. Leota

Second Monday, 
2 pm

Judy Nichelson 308-532-7451  
judy_nichelson@outlook.com

ESU13, 4215 Ave I
Third Tuesday, 
4:30 pm

Martha Douglas 308-641-6826  
mdouglas.braininjurygroup@gmail.com

Meeting Location Time Contact

Chadron Community Hospital, Pine 
Lodge Room, 825 Centennial Drive

First Wednesday, 
3 pm

Maddie Nitsch 308-432-5586
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Note: Due to ongoing restrictions and concerns regarding COVID-19, please reach out to the contact for 
the meeting you would like to attend, as many have migrated online or are temporariy suspending in-person 
meetings. 


